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Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence or Intimate Partner Violence (IPV) is abuse or aggression that occurs in a
romantic relationship. Intimate partner refers to both current and former spouses and dating
partners.

IPV can vary in how often it happens and how severe it is. It can range from one episode of violence
to chronic and severe episodes over multiple years.

IPV can include any of the following types of behavior:

e Physical violence is when a person hurts or tries to hurt a partner by using physical force.

e Sexual violence is forcing or attempting to force a partner to take part in a sex act, sexual
touching, or a non-physical sexual event (e.g., sexting) when the partner does not or cannot
consent.

e Stalking is a pattern of repeated, unwanted attention and contact by a partner that causes
fear or concern for one's own safety or the safety of someone close to the victim.

e Psychological aggression is the use of verbal and non-verbal communication with the intent
to harm a partner mentally or emotionally or to exert control over a partner.

IPV affects millions of people in the United States each year. Data from CDC's National Intimate
Partner and Sexual Violence Survey (NISVS) indicate:

e About 41% of women and 26% of men experienced contact sexual violence, physical
violence, or stalking by an intimate partner during their lifetime.

e Over 61 million women and 53 million men have experienced psychological aggression by
an intimate partner in their lifetime.

e [PV starts early and continues throughout people's lives. When IPV occurs in adolescence,
it is called teen dating violence. About 16 million women and 11 million men who reported
experiencing intimate partner violence in their lifetime said that they first experienced it
before age 18.

Intimate partner violence can result in injuries and even death. Data from U.S. crime reports
suggest that about one in five homicide victims are killed by an intimate partner. The reports also
found that over half of female homicide victims are killed by a current or former male intimate
partner.

Intimate partner violence can be prevented. Certain factors may increase or decrease the risk of
perpetrating or experiencing intimate partner violence.

Preventing intimate partner violence requires understanding and addressing the factors that put
people at risk for or protect them from violence.

Promoting healthy, respectful and nonviolent relationships and communities can help reduce the
occurrence of intimate partner violence. It also can prevent the harmful and long-lasting effects of
intimate partner violence on individuals, families and communities.



Cyber Security

As a part of our continued outreach and partnership in that endeavor with the Indian Prairie Public
Library we meet on the first Wednesday of the month. During September’s meeting the Darien
Police Department presented Active Assailant and how to prevent an attack on an individual,
business, faith based organization, etc. We also discussed how to make one safer during an event:
run — hide — fight.

October we discussed cybersecurity. According to the National Cybersecurity “Alliance Attitudes
& Behaviors” report 84% of people considered online safety a priority, yet only 38% of people
use unique passwords. Slightly more than half, 51% of American actively report cybercrimes.

We discussed the types of risks on the internet, including identity theft, financial fraud and social
media and how to protect oneself with credit monitoring, identity protection, use of antivirus
software and the shredding of sensitive documents. Creating unique passwords. Understanding
how agencies such as the IRS will contact you. We’re planning a more in-depth discussion on
social media safety, but in October we did discuss how to prevent phishing by not sharing
information.



Person & Property Crime Summary

Category

Murder

Sexual Assault
Sex Offenses
Assaults

Human Trafficking
Kidnapping

Total Person

Cateqgory

Robbery
Arson
Extortion
Burglary

Theft

MVT

Forgery

Fraud
Embezzlement
Stolen Property
Criminal Damage
Bribery

Total Property

Total Crime

YTD YTD YTD 1Year 4Year
2024 2023 2020 Change Change
0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
3 3 7 0.0% -57.1%
0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
102 91 67 12.1% 52.2%
0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 1 0.0% -100.0%
105 94 75 11.7% 40.0%
YTD YTD YTD 1Year 4Year
2024 2023 2020 Change Change
1 3 3 -66.7% -66.7%
0 1 2 -100.0% -100.0%
1 7 5 -85.7% -80.0%
11 12 26 -8.3% -57.7%
132 93 103 41.9% 28.2%
11 9 43 22.2%  -74.4%
4 1 3 300.0% 33.3%
97 124 171 -218%  -43.3%
0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
1 3 2 -66.7% -50.0%
34 32 33 6.3% 3.0%
0 1 0 -100.0% 0.0%
292 286 391 21% -25.3%
397 380 466 45% -14.8%



Societal Crime Summary

Category
Drug

Pornography
Gambling
Prostitution
Weapons
Animal Cruelty
Total Societal

Cateqgory
Total Group A Offenses

Cateqgory
Bad Checks

Curfew

Disorderly Conduct

DUI

Family Offenses (Non-Violent)
Liguor Law Violation

Peeping Tom

MRAI

Trespass

All Other Crimes

Total Group B Offenses

Category
Total All Crime

YTD YTD YTD 1Year 4Year
2024 2023 2020 Change Change
23 44 39 A4A7.7%  -41.0%
1 3 3 -66.7% -66.7%
0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
6 9 7 -333% -14.3%
4 1 0 300.0% 0.0%
34 57 49  -404%  -30.6%
YTD YTD YTD 1Year 4Year
2024 2023 2020 Change Change
431 437 515 -1.4%  -16.3%
YTD YTD YTD 1Year 4Year
2024 2023 2020 Change Change
0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
2 1 0 100.0% 0.0%
79 74 35 6.8% 125.7%
54 65 39 -16.9% 38.5%
4 5 61 -20.0% -93.4%
6 17 4  -64.7% 50.0%
0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 3 0.0% -100.0%
22 28 16 -21.4% 37.5%
85 142 68  -40.1% 25.0%
252 332 226 -24.1% 11.5%
YTD YTD YTD 1Year 4Year
2024 2023 2020 Change Change
683 769 741 -11.2% -7.8%
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Traffic Crash Summary

Private Property

Public Way
No Injuries
Injury
Fatal
Total

Fatalities
Hit & Run
DUI

YTD YTD YTD 1Year 5Year

2024 2023 2019 Change Change
104 91 149 143% -30.2%
177 155 210 142%  -15.7%

38 41 38 -7.3% 0.0%
1 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
216 196 248 10.2% -12.9%
2 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
28 11 16  154.5% 75.0%
0 1 1 -100.0% -100.0%

Year to Date Crashes

284

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024



Beat 1

Beat 2

Beat 3
Out of Town

0600
0700
0800
0900
1000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
Shift 1
1800
1900
2000
2100
2200
2300
0000
0100
0200
0300
0400
0500
Shift 2
Total

Calls for Service Summary
Citizen Generated Events (Beat & Hour of Day)

YD YID YTD YTD 1Year 5 Year 10 Year
2024 2023 2019 2014 Change Change Change
Location
19.4% 20.3% 14.1% 30.2% -4.1% 37.9%  -35.6%
18.1% 17.2% 9.9% 26.9% 5.0% 82.8% -32.7%
34.8% 31.9% 15.4% 41.0% 9.1% 125.7% -15.2%
03% 05% 11% 01% -434% -72.7% 200.0%
Hour of Day
80 96 132 89 -16.7% -39.4% -10.1%
136 127 200 168 71% -32.0%  -19.0%
204 199 240 173 25%  -15.0% 17.9%
217 219 233 209 -0.9% -6.9% 3.8%
269 228 346 216 18.0%  -22.3% 24.5%
302 309 386 269 -2.3%  -21.8% 12.3%
328 345 398 308 -49%  -17.6% 6.5%
359 290 395 299 23.8% -9.1% 20.1%
339 341 331 292 -0.6% 2.4% 16.1%
363 332 396 350 9.3% -8.3% 3.7%
367 330 383 351 11.2% -4.2% 4.6%
351 300 401 333 17.0% -12.5% 5.4%
3315 3116 3841 3057 6.4% -13.7% 8.4%
357 269 397 330 32.7% -10.1% 8.2%
296 285 357 267 3.9% -17.1% 10.9%
234 254 291 232 -7.9%  -19.6% 0.9%
234 237 243 241 -1.3% -3.7% -2.9%
219 206 238 169 6.3% -8.0% 29.6%
144 155 198 152 1.1%  -27.3% -5.3%
117 121 146 120 -3.3%  -19.9% -2.5%
102 120 110 95  -15.0% -71.3% 7.4%
88 97 93 62 -9.3% -5.4% 41.9%
67 80 83 49  -16.3% -19.3% 36.7%
55 58 80 56 -5.2% -31.3% -1.8%
65 66 87 65 -1.5%  -25.3% 0.0%
1978 1948 2323 1838 15% -14.9% 7.6%
5293 5064 6164 4895 45% -14.1% 8.1%



Beat 1

Beat 2

Beat 3
Out of Town

0600
0700
0800
0900
1000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700

Shift 1

1800
1900
2000
2100
2200
2300
0000
0100
0200
0300
0400
0500

Shift 2
Total

Calls for Service Summary
Officer Initiated Events (Beat & Hour of Day)

YD YTD YID YTD 1Year 5 Year 10 Year
2024 2023 2019 2014 Change Change Change
Location
52% 6.9% 14.1% 26.0% -245% -63.2% -80.1%
49% 56% 99% 282% -11.9% -50.6% -82.6%
9.5% 10.6% 15.4% 359% -10.2% -38.2% -73.5%
04% 0.7% 11% 0.1% -48.6% -67.3% 260.0%
Hour of Day
89 71 139 464 254%  -36.0% -80.8%
206 220 453 491 -6.4%  -54.5%  -58.0%
276 282 837 966 21% -67.0% -71.4%
305 282 809 872 82% -62.3%  -65.0%
270 342 700 883 -21.1% -61.4% -69.4%
238 249 482 765 -4.4%  -50.6%  -68.9%
249 246 362 531 12% -31.2% -53.1%
167 204 327 406 -18.1%  -48.9%  -58.9%
199 185 256 401 76% -223%  -50.4%
202 184 236 436 98% -144%  -53.7%
133 147 592 885 -95% -77.5% -85.0%
195 114 560 779 71.1%  -65.2% -75.0%
2529 2526 5753 7879 0.1% -56.0% -67.9%
196 388 404 675 -495% -51.5% -71.0%
274 456 289 650 -39.9% 5.2%  -57.8%
258 402 273 552  -35.8% -55%  -53.3%
235 373 355 671 -37.0% -33.8% -65.0%
274 339 207 549  -19.2% 32.4%  -50.1%
254 332 243 433  -23.5% 45% -41.3%
199 310 659 1258 -35.8% -69.8%  -84.2%
162 249 538 981 -349% -69.9%  -83.5%
130 212 510 913 -387% -745%  -85.8%
95 156 377 797  -39.1% -748% -88.1%
41 109 182 551 -62.4% -77.5% -92.6%
38 61 153 541  -37.7%  -75.2%  -93.0%
2156 3387 4190 8571 -36.3% -485% -74.8%
4685 5913 9943 16450 -20.8% -52.9% -71.5%



Traffic Enforcement Summary

Traffic enforcement summary is not available. The data base has had issues and at this time cannot
retrieve the information to complete the report.



Citizen Concern Summary

At this time we are unable to retrieve the information from our Frontline system.



